

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

ADDENDUM NO. 8

PROJECT NO. 43-19-06

BRIDGE REHABILITATION AND 3RD LANE WIDENING M.P. 237.17 TO M.P. 238.63 OHIO TURNPIKE OVER POLAND-UNITY ROAD M.P. 237.8, OHIO TURNPIKE OVER COLUMBIANA-NEW CASTLE ROAD M.P. 238.1 MAHONING COUNTY, OHIO

OPENING DATE:

PREVIOUSLY EXTENDED TO 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME), NOVEMBER 5, 2018

ATTENTION OF BIDDERS IS DIRECTED TO:

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED THROUGH 11:00 AM ON OCTOBER 31, 2018

Issued by the Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission on October 31, 2018 by Anthony D. Yacobucci, Chief Engineer, and Mark R. Musson, Director of Contracts Administration.

Anthony D. Yacobucci

Date

Mark R. Musson

Date

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED THROUGH 11:00 AM ON OCTOBER 31, 2018:

- Q#39 Addendum 7 extended the final completion date to June 15, 2020. Will the contractor be required to maintain the OTIC field office until this date?
- A#39 The Contractor shall maintain a field office through November 15, 2019 or 30 days after Substantial Completion, whichever occurs later.
- Q#40 Since no mainline closures will be allowed, will the contractor be required to provide a Worksite Traffic Supervisor in 2020?
- A#40 No, provided the only contract Work being performed after Substantial Completion are punch list and painting items.
- Q#41 Will the contractor be required to provide an Onsite Safety Supervisor in 2020?
- A#41 In accordance with SP 110, the Contractor shall provide an onsite safety representative while Work is being performed. If the only Work being performed in 2020 are the painting items, the Commission will permit the painting subcontractor to provide the onsite safety representative, which safety representative shall be approved by the Commission.
- Q#42 Will the contractor be required to maintain & perform SWP3 Management in 2020?
- A#42 No SWP3 Management will be required in 2020, provided that painting remains the only outstanding item to be completed in 2020 and all areas disturbed as a result of the project are stabilized and have achieved a minimum of 70% coverage on all permanently seeded and mulched areas.

MODIFIED CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

With this Addendum No. 8, the Commission substitutes the enclosed materials for the following Contract Documents:

Special Provisions: Modified to incorporate the responses above.

Receipt of Addendum No. 8 Project No. 43-19-06 is hereby acknowledged: (Firm Name)

(Printed Name) _____

(Signature)

BIDDERS MUST RETURN THE ABOVE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO. 8 WITH THEIR BID.